
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:708
ANSWERED ON:12.07.2004
NGO`S WORKING FOR YOUTH THROUGH NYKS
Reddy Shri T. Madhusudan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the services and facilities being provided to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) working for youth through Nehru Yuvak Kendras (NYKs) in the Telengana region of Andhra Pradesh; and

(b) the locations where NYKs are proposed to be opened in the State during the current financial year?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI SUNIL DUTT)

(a) Nehru Yuva Kendras are not providing any services or facilities to the Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs). However, Ministry has released financial assistance to the following Telengana based NGOs under various schemes for youth development during the last three years:-

       (in rupees)
Year

Name of the NGO      Amount released

2001-02 Peoples Educational Society, Karimnagar  1,04,297
 Swarana Rural Development Service Society,    48,600
 Nalgonda
 HELP, C/o Urban Health Centre, Mehboobnagar   51,750

2002-03 Sri Rama krishan Rural Development Society,    90,000
 Khammam
 Jagriti, Khammam    1,25,156

2003-04 Chandra Shekhar Educational Society,     73,912
 Mehaboobnagar
 Shree Vijaye Women Welfare Development Society,   79,987
 Warangal

(b) No NYKs are proposed to be opened in the State during the current financial year.
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